



2026:HHC:15295

Pratap S ingh Rana Vs. Satwant Atwal

COPC No.1315 of 2025

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. Panku Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has placed on record copy of so called consideration order dated 19.03.2026. The order does not reflect consideration of the case of the petitioner in light of previous order passed in this matter on 06.03.2026.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, two weeks' further time is granted to file fresh consideration order, this however, shall be at costs of Rs.2500/- to be paid to the petitioner on the next date of hearing.

List on **10.04.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

March 20, 2026
(R.Atal)