



2026:HHC:15295

**Pratap Singh Rana Vs. Satwant Atwal**

**COPC No.1315 of 2025**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Panku Choudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma and Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that cost of Rs.2500/- in terms of the previous order has been paid to the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner acknowledges this.

Learned Additional Advocate General further submits that consideration order so passed by the respondent has some defect in it, therefore, one more opportunity be granted to the respondent for doing the needful. At his request, the matter is adjourned to **07.05.2026**, when fresh consideration order shall be placed on record.

April 10, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge